MRD

08-27-1999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-5034 US DE COURSEMANNE GOMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (a) D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd.  (b)  AUG 2 4  AUG	ereof.
(a) D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd.  Name: D.S.P.C. Technologies Ltd.	
Internal Address	
(b) Internal Address:	
	-
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No Street Address: Ben Gurion Street 11,	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	ZIP
Security Agreement Change of Name  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X N
Other	
Execution Date: August 5, 1999	
Title: Method And Apparatus For Reducing Spread Spectrum Noise  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents invo	lved: 1
Name: David W. Heid	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	-
Street Address:25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	y additional fees
P6/1999 DCDATES 00000145 192386 08873880  B. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.	
David W. Heid 25,875  Name of Person Signing  Nowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Signature	8/19/99
Total number of pages comprising	Date  Cover sheet: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

## D.S.P.C. israel Ltd.

an Israeli Company of Ben Gurion Street 11, Givat Shmuel 51905, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## D.S.P.C. Technologies Ltd.

an Israeli Company of Ben Gurion Street 11, Givat Shmuel 51905, Israel

the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

## Method and apparatus for reducing spread-spectrum noise

the specification of which was filed under Serial No.08/873,880 and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	Augus T, 1999
by D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd.	(Signature)
2 k	Name: CLL FOSAL Position: LTO
Witness:	19.00-10
Witness: Miri Chev	-Zion
Executed this day of	AUZ/157 1999
<del></del>	
by D.S.P.C. Technologies Ltd	(Signature)
01	Name: El FOSAL Position: TO
Witness:	
Witness: Miri Oher	tion

PATENT REEL: 010187 FRAME: 0946